Mission: "The Newton Community School District empowers every learner to achieve a lifetime of personal success."

Vision: "We are a collaborative and cohesive team that inspires and supports all learners in a culture of safety and acceptance."

## **Newton Community School Board of Education Called Board Meeting**

E. J. H. Beard Administration Center 1302 First Avenue West Newton, IA 50208

May 24, 2018 – 6:00 PM www.newtoncsd.org www.facebook.com/NewtonCSD



- I. Call to Order Travis Padget, President
- **II. Roll Call** Christine Dawson, Recording Secretary
- III. Consent Agenda Travis Padget, President (Action Item)
  - A. Agenda
- IV. Human Resources Update Bob Callaghan, Superintendent (Action Item)
  - A. Certified Personnel
  - B. Classified Personnel
- V. Learning, Leadership, and District Business Bob Callaghan, Superintendent
  - A. Consider Approval of a Shared Services 28E Agreement between the Newton Community School District and the Colfax Mingo Community School District for a Director of Special Programs Bob Callaghan, Superintendent (Action Item)
  - B. Consider Recommendation to Offer a Contract for a School Business Official / Director of Business Services for the Newton Community School District Bob Callaghan, Superintendent (Action Item)
- VI. Adjourn